FARE INFORMATION .
‘ SENIOR CITIZENS FREE RIDE PROGRAM GENERAL INFORMATION Effective November 4, 2019
Damaged or rejected Change Cards .
will not be accepted for use or exchange Passengers 65 years of age and older ride free NO CAT SERVICE ON Sundays, New
with a Commonwealth of PA SENIOR CITIZEN Year’s Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor
BASE FARES ID card issued by CAT. Persons 65 and over Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas, or when a HAI_I_ MANOR
Local - Full Fare $1.80 are encouraged to register for the Senior Citi- Sunday Holiday is celebrated on a Monday. VIA HAMILTON HEALTH CENTER
. Free Ride P .
Local - Half Fare $0.90 zen rree mide Frogram CAN'T DO! Smoking, drinking and eat-
Commuter - Full Fare $2.75 HALF FARE PROGRAM ing_are not plef’mitted on CAT puses. Playing Serving:
Commuter - Half Fare ** $1.35 Persons with a qualifying disability may ride radlo-s, televisions, cor:npact dI,Sk players, Downtown Harrisburg
. . etc., in a manner that is offensive to any
CAT at half fare with PA-DOT Reduced Transit dri ) hibited. N ‘ State Street
RIDE PASSES Fare card issued by CAT. A Medicare Card pla;sser;ger cé:rATrl\t/)er IS pronibl f’ . -do/pe S 17th Street
11-Ride Pass (Local) $17.50 may be sufficient proof of eligibility to obtain a allowed on uses, except guide )
11-Ride Pass (Commuter) $27.50 PA-DOT Reduced Fare Card for the Half Fare service animals. Hamilton Health Center
20-Ride Local Pass (Half Fare) ** $18.00 Program. Commonwealth of PA ID cards is- LOSE SOMETHING ON THE BUS? Arti- Hall Manor
20-Ride Commuter Pass (Half Fare) ** $27.50 sued by other PA Transit Systems for either the cles found on a bus are kept for 30 days.
Senior Citizen Free Ride Program or the %2 Call 238-8304 if you lose an article.
PERIOD PASSES Fare Program for person with disabilities are
1-Day Pass (Local) - can purchase on bus $5.00 accepted on CAT buses. Driver may request
7-DayPass (Local) $20.00 proof of identity and/or age. Additional infor-
31-DayPass (Local) $49.00 mation and applications are available at CAT
31-Day Pass (Commuter) $77.00 Information offices.
SPECIAL FARES & PASSES
1-Ride Student Quick Ticket (Local) ** $1.25 s
e e o0 Where CAT goes, community grows
31-Day Student Pass (Local) ** $35.00
Shippensburg Raider Transit- Full Fare $1.30
Shippensburg Raider Transit - Half Fare $0.65 f 2
Need An Emergency Ride Home? CAPITAL AREA TRANSIT
Transfer - Raider Transitto Commuter Route  $1.45
Fares ONLY valid on Red, White & Blue lines Pennsylvania Commuter Services provides a CAT will make every effort to adhere to the 90;aNrﬁ;t€u$§mPe£0l;f;t(;'?et
free ride home in a qualified emergency for published timetable but will not assume re-
TRANSFERS commuters who use options other than com- sponsibility for inconvenience, expense, or
Local to Local $0.25 muting alone in their personal vehicles. For missed connections resulting from inclement
Commuter to Local $0.25 more information, visit : weather, unplanned detours, or excess traffic.
Local to Commuter $0.9 www.pacommuterservices.com/emergency
Transfers may not be used for round trip travel } ) ’ I N FO RMATI 0 N :
ride-home.html or call 1.866.579.RIDE. 717-238-8304
CHILDREN www.cattransit.com
Children, under 3'8" (44 inches) ride for free when
accompanied bya fare_paying adult FO”OW CAT on TW'tter at @CATTranSlt
Track your CAT bus by scanning QR Code or
** These fare products require proper ID for use visit Www.findmycatbus.com
and may only be purchased at CAT Offices




WEEKDAY — Outbound to Hamilton Health Center / Hall Manor

Hamilton 17th & 17th &
Transfer | Train Station Health 17th & Hanover mor
Center (Market St) Center ¢ Paxton (Haalll I\‘/I)aneor) (\T‘-IS;(I:ITVIazo?)
1 2 3 4 5 6
8:30 AM 8:32 AM 8:40 AM 8:45 AM 8:47 AM 8:50 AM
9:00 AM 9:02 AM 9:10 AM 9:15 AM 9:17 AM 9:20 AM
2:30 PM 2:32 PM 2:40 PM 2:45 PM 2:47 PM 2:50 PM
4:30 PM 4:32 PM 4:40 PM 4:45 PM 4:47 PM 4:50 PM

WEEKDAY — Inbound to Downtown Harrisburg

17th & Hamilton Train
Sycamore ;Z::: osr: Health Station T(r:aerrl‘i?r
(Hall Manor) Center ¢ [ (Aberdeen St)

6 4 3 2 1
9:00 AM 9:02 AM 9:07 AM 9:19 AM 9:22 AM
9:30 AM 9:32 AM 9:37 AM 9:49 AM 9:52 AM
3:00 PM 3:02 PM 3:07 PM 3:19 PM 3:22 PM
5:00 PM 5:02 PM 5:07 PM 5:19 PM 5:22 PM

4 - Route 17 also serves Hamilton Health Center

| ** Route 13 also serves Hall Manor along 13th, Hanover and 17th Streets **




